

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).26990/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2018 in WT No. 81/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RADICO KHAITAN LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Tewatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.M.Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Budhwar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.151 of 2007.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master