

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7447/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2022 in WC No. 1002630/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMPUR DISTILLERY AND CHEMICAL COMPANY LTD.
(NOW RAMPUR DISTILLERY A UNIT OF RADICO KHAITAN LTD. RAMPUR)
Respondent(s)

(IA No.68372/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68373/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68371/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.151 of 2007.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master