

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).4177/2023

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMPUR DISTILLERY AND CHEMICAL COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 74810/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 74811/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 74808/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report dated 04.08.2023 reflects that service of the special leave petition on the counsel appearing on caveat for the sole respondent was effected after expiry of the stipulated time.

The delay in that regard is condoned.

Registry is directed to take necessary further steps as per due procedure.

(RAVI ARORA)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)